
Bout-By-Bout Results
2010 Hawk Invitational

Academic Magnet

Championship First Round
    35  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) DEC #3 George Book (Academic Magnet)   D 24-18160

Championship Quarter-Finals
    74  #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley) WBF #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet)   F 1:11135
   103  Albert Mallard (Goose Creek) WBF #2 Paradise Taylor (Academic Magnet)   F 1:32171
   107  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF Connor Davis (Academic Magnet)   F 0:41189

Wrestleback First Round
    99  #3 George Book (Academic Magnet) WBF Will Doscher (Bishop England)   F 1:16160

Wrestleback Second Round
   145  Wayne Kirby (Edisto) WBF #3 George Book (Academic Magnet)   F 1:39160
   147  Trey Bellah (James Island) WBF #2 Paradise Taylor (Academic Magnet)   F 4:07171
   150  Connor Davis (Academic Magnet) DEC Humberto Machin (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-4189

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   182  #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet) WBF Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest)   F 3:38135
   205  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) DEC Connor Davis (Academic Magnet)   D 4-2189

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   226  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet)   D 7-2135

Ashley Ridge

Championship First Round
    11  #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge) WBF Graylan Coleman (Waccamaw)   F 3:47130
    17  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBTF Davontae Wilder (Burke)   T 17-0; 1:30140
    27  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) WBF Steven Bonneau (Ashley Ridge)   F 0:54145
    41  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF Humberto Machin (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:42189
    49  Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge) WBF Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England)   F 1:30215

Championship Quarter-Finals
    58  #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge) WBF David Sottile (Bishop England)   F 1:48112
    60  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) WBF Trey Ward (Waccamaw)   F 2:27119
    70  #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston) WBF #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge)   F M FOR130
    78  #4 Darren Jones (Edisto) DEC #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-3140
    93  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge)   F 3:36152
   101  #5 Graham Smith (Stall) DEC #4 Kai Clark (Ashley Ridge)   M 13-5171
   111  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:25215
   114  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Shelby Smith (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:09285

Wrestleback Second Round
   126  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) WBF #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge)   F M FOR130
   133  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBF Eduardo Garcia (North Charleston)   F 1:16140
   138  Eugene Roper (Burke) WBF Steven Bonneau (Ashley Ridge)   F 4:41145
   139  Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge) WBF Johnny Young (Burke)   F 2:06152
   148  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF #4 Kai Clark (Ashley Ridge)   F 3:58171
   150  Connor Davis (Academic Magnet) DEC Humberto Machin (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-4189
   155  Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge) WBF #4 Javon Blunt (Lumberton)   F 2:32215

Championship Semi-Finals
   164  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBTF #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge)   T 16-0; 4:31112
   167  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) WBF #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan)   F 2:31119

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   186  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBF #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest)   F 2:07140
   193  #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England) DEC Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge)   D 6-3152
   209  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) DEC Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-3215
   214  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF Shelby Smith (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:31285
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Ashley Ridge

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   218  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) DEC #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge)   M 15-3112
   228  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) DEC #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge)   D 3-1140

Finals - First Place
   259  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) DEC C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek)   D 6-0119

Baptist Hill

Championship First Round
    15  #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill) WBF Terry Mcneill (Lumberton)   F 2:49140
    21  #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill) DEC Adar Singh (Waccamaw)   D 4-3145
    42  #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest) WBF John Oberholtzer (Baptist Hill)   F 1:35189
    46  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF Lorenzo Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 1:14215
    52  Trey Farley (Hanahan) WBF Edward Reed (Baptist Hill)   F 4:32285

Championship Quarter-Finals
    76  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill)   M 10-2135
    77  #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill) WBF #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest)   F 5:49140
    83  #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill) DEC Eugene Roper (Burke)   M 22-10145

Wrestleback Second Round
   129  #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill) WBF Eric Houston (North Charleston)   F 2:44135
   151  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) WBF John Oberholtzer (Baptist Hill)   F 2:04189
   154  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF Lorenzo Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 1:26215
   159  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF Edward Reed (Baptist Hill)   F 0:45285

Championship Semi-Finals
   183  #4 Darren Jones (Edisto) DEC #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill)   D 16-13140
   187  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill)   F 1:41145

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   181  #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton) WBF #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 2:59135

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   227  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill)   F 0:57140
   229  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill)   F 3:48145

Bishop England

Championship First Round
     3  David Sottile (Bishop England) WBF Ryan Tiller (Waccamaw)   F 3:50112
    14  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) WBF Shaquille Varns (Burke)   F 3:52135
    19  #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England) WBF Nick Baird (James Island)   F 2:35140
    23  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England)   F 3:14145
    36  Ben Nelson (Waccamaw) WBF Will Doscher (Bishop England)   F 0:49160
    49  Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge) WBF Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England)   F 1:30215

Championship Quarter-Finals
    55  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) WBF Peter McMillan (Bishop England)   F 2:17103
    58  #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge) WBF David Sottile (Bishop England)   F 1:48112
    65  Jason Aluague (Bishop England) WBF Antonio Baker (Lumberton)   F 1:29125
    71  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) WBF #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley)   F 3:47130
    76  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill)   M 10-2135
    80  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) WBTF #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England)   T 16-1; 2:42140
    92  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England)   D 11-5152

Wrestleback First Round
    88  #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England) WBF Tyquan Morton (West Ashley)   F 0:47145
    99  #3 George Book (Academic Magnet) WBF Will Doscher (Bishop England)   F 1:16160
   113  Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England) WBF #3 Craig Julian (Waccamaw)   F 0:39215
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Bishop England

Wrestleback Second Round
   119  David Sottile (Bishop England) DEC Tanner Stroud (Edisto)   D 9-8112
   131  Terry Mcneill (Lumberton) DEC #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England)   D 14-12140
   136  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England)   F 0:45145
   140  #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England) DEC #5 Wes Whitlock (Waccamaw)   M 13-3152
   156  Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England) WBF Yon Nelson (North Charleston)   F 0:32215

Championship Semi-Finals
   171  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) DEC Jason Aluague (Bishop England)   D 8-6;TB1125
   176  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) DEC #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston)   D 5-0130
   180  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) DEC Ben Wilkin (Bishop England)   M 10-0135

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   162  Peter McMillan (Bishop England) DEC Robert Mimms (North Charleston)   D 19-13103
   165  David Sottile (Bishop England) WBF Chris Mclean (Lumberton)   F 4:12112
   193  #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England) DEC Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge)   D 6-3152
   210  Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest) WBF Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England)   F 2:34215

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   216  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) DEC Peter McMillan (Bishop England)   M 20-7103
   217  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) WBF David Sottile (Bishop England)   F 2:30112
   221  Jason Aluague (Bishop England) WBF Elber Martins (Carolina Forest)   F 4:44125
   226  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet)   D 7-2135
   231  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England)   M 12-0152

Finals - First Place
   261  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) DEC #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan)   D 6-0130

Finals - Third Place
   246  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) DEC Jason Aluague (Bishop England)   D 3-1125
   248  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton)   D 5-2135

Burke

Championship First Round
     4  #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan) WBF Isaiah Harris (Burke)   F 0:30119
     8  Anthony Green (Burke) WBF Daniel Williams (Cane Bay)   F 3:00130
    14  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) WBF Shaquille Varns (Burke)   F 3:52135
    17  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBTF Davontae Wilder (Burke)   T 17-0; 1:30140
    22  Eugene Roper (Burke) WBF Kimberly Simmons (Stall)   F 0:50145
    28  Dean Rogers (James Island) WBF Johnny Young (Burke)   F 1:36152
    33  Akeim Felder (Burke) WBF Markell Moore (Military Magnet)   F 3:41160
    44  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) WBF Sonny Rivers (Burke)   F 1:57189

Championship Quarter-Finals
    68  #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan) WBF Anthony Green (Burke)   F 3:02130
    83  #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill) DEC Eugene Roper (Burke)   M 22-10145
    94  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Akeim Felder (Burke)   F 1:11160
   117  #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke) WBF Thomas Williams (Lumberton)   F 0:37285

Wrestleback First Round
   108  Dalton Murphy (Edisto) WBF Sonny Rivers (Burke)   F 0:39189

Wrestleback Second Round
   121  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBF Isaiah Harris (Burke)   F 0:45119
   128  Raven Marshall (Lumberton) WBF Anthony Green (Burke)   F 2:50130
   130  Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest) DEC Shaquille Varns (Burke)   D 10-6135
   132  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Davontae Wilder (Burke)   F 2:37140
   138  Eugene Roper (Burke) WBF Steven Bonneau (Ashley Ridge)   F 4:41145
   139  Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge) WBF Johnny Young (Burke)   F 2:06152
   146  Sidney Brannon (Lumberton) WBF Akeim Felder (Burke)   F 1:59160
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Burke

Championship Semi-Finals
   212  Trey Farley (Hanahan) DEC #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke)   D 7-6285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   190  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Eugene Roper (Burke)   F 3:59145

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   242  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke)   F M FOR285

Cane Bay

Championship First Round
     8  Anthony Green (Burke) WBF Daniel Williams (Cane Bay)   F 3:00130
    37  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Sidney Brannon (Lumberton)   F 3:06160

Championship Quarter-Finals
    57  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) DEC #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay)   M 11-2112
    86  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) WBF Andrew Crawford (Cane Bay)   F 1:48145
    97  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Michael Coles (Carolina Forest)   F 2:34160
   115  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) WBF #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay)   F 3:01285

Wrestleback Second Round
   120  #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay) WBF Ryan Tiller (Waccamaw)   F 4:13112
   125  #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley) WBF Daniel Williams (Cane Bay)   F 2:52130
   135  Adar Singh (Waccamaw) WBF Andrew Crawford (Cane Bay)   F 2:34145
   159  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF Edward Reed (Baptist Hill)   F 0:45285

Championship Semi-Finals
   196  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) DEC #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay)   D 13-11;SV1160

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   166  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay)   F 1:34112
   214  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF Shelby Smith (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:31285

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   234  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Sidney Brannon (Lumberton)   F 2:18160
   242  #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay) WBF #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke)   F M FOR285

Finals - Third Place
   256  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) DEC #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay)   D 8-4285

Carolina Forest

Championship First Round
     5  Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest) WBF Joseph Johnson (North Charleston)   F 1:29119
     6  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF Elber Martins (Carolina Forest)   F 3:33125
    16  #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest) WBF Eric Henn (Waccamaw)   F 1:22140
    25  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) WBF Carlos Demera (Wando)   F 1:27145
    30  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF John Gryzmalski (Carolina Forest)   F 1:57152
    42  #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest) WBF John Oberholtzer (Baptist Hill)   F 1:35189

Championship Quarter-Finals
    59  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBF Adam Guercio (West Ashley)   F 0:45112
    63  #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton) DEC Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest)   D 3-1;SV1119
    73  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest)   F 2:40135
    77  #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill) WBF #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest)   F 5:49140
    85  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) DEC Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek)   D 10-3145
    97  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Michael Coles (Carolina Forest)   F 2:34160
   105  #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest) DEC #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston)   D 11-5189
   109  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest)   F 2:52215
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Carolina Forest

Wrestleback Second Round
   123  Elber Martins (Carolina Forest) WBF Xavier Johnson (Edisto)   F M FOR125
   130  Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest) DEC Shaquille Varns (Burke)   D 10-6135
   134  #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest) DEC Nick Baird (James Island)   D 12-5140
   141  #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan) WBF John Gryzmalski (Carolina Forest)   F 1:42152
   143  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) DEC Michael Coles (Carolina Forest)   M 9-0160
   157  Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest) WBF Brandon Ballzigler (James Island)   F 2:07215

Championship Semi-Finals
   164  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBTF #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge)   T 16-0; 4:31112
   188  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) WBTF #2 Dean Myers (Edisto)   T 17-2; 5:31145
   203  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest)   F 1:15189

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   169  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBTF Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest)   T 16-0; 3:14119
   173  Elber Martins (Carolina Forest) WBF Tyler Pettit (Waccamaw)   F 2:16125
   182  #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet) WBF Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest)   F 3:38135
   186  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBF #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest)   F 2:07140
   210  Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest) WBF Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England)   F 2:34215

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   221  Jason Aluague (Bishop England) WBF Elber Martins (Carolina Forest)   F 4:44125
   237  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) DEC #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest)   D 2-1;TB2189
   240  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) WBF Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest)   F 3:21215

Finals - First Place
   258  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBF #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan)   F 2:45112
   264  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) DEC A.J. Harris (James Island)   D 9-4145

Edisto

Championship First Round
     2  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) WBF Tanner Stroud (Edisto)   F 3:39112
     7  Xavier Johnson (Edisto) WBF Matt Rimer (James Island)   F 0:55125
     9  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Erik Crossan (Goose Creek)   F 2:49130
    27  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) WBF Steven Bonneau (Ashley Ridge)   F 0:54145
    34  Wayne Kirby (Edisto) WBF Kyle Sargent (Hanahan)   F 1:06160
    43  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) WBF Dalton Murphy (Edisto)   F 3:06189
    48  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF #3 Craig Julian (Waccamaw)   F 1:13215

Championship Quarter-Finals
    62  C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek) WBF #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto)   F 2:54119
    67  #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley) WBF Xavier Johnson (Edisto)   F 4:12125
    69  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto)   D 11-9130
    78  #4 Darren Jones (Edisto) DEC #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-3140
    86  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) WBF Andrew Crawford (Cane Bay)   F 1:48145
    95  Hasson Ware (James Island) DEC Wayne Kirby (Edisto)   D 6-2160
   111  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:25215
   115  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) WBF #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay)   F 3:01285

Wrestleback First Round
   108  Dalton Murphy (Edisto) WBF Sonny Rivers (Burke)   F 0:39189

Wrestleback Second Round
   119  David Sottile (Bishop England) DEC Tanner Stroud (Edisto)   D 9-8112
   121  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBF Isaiah Harris (Burke)   F 0:45119
   123  Elber Martins (Carolina Forest) WBF Xavier Johnson (Edisto)   F M FOR125
   127  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Graylan Coleman (Waccamaw)   F 4:40130
   145  Wayne Kirby (Edisto) WBF #3 George Book (Academic Magnet)   F 1:39160
   152  #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston) WBF Dalton Murphy (Edisto)   F 1:33189
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Edisto

Championship Semi-Finals
   183  #4 Darren Jones (Edisto) DEC #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill)   D 16-13140
   188  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) WBTF #2 Dean Myers (Edisto)   T 17-2; 5:31145
   208  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan)   F 1:39215
   211  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto)   F 0:55285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   169  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBTF Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest)   T 16-0; 3:14119
   178  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Raven Marshall (Lumberton)   F 0:57130
   198  Sidney Brannon (Lumberton) DEC Wayne Kirby (Edisto)   D 12-8160

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   219  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBF #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan)   F 3:16119
   224  #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston) DEC #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto)   D 3-2130
   230  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) DEC #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan)   D 8-2145
   241  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) WBF Anthony Wright (Wando)   F 4:28285

Finals - First Place
   263  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) WBF #4 Darren Jones (Edisto)   F 1:55140
   269  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) DEC Matt Stillinger (Edisto)   D 3-1215

Finals - Third Place
   245  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) DEC Trey Ward (Waccamaw)   D 12-9119
   256  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) DEC #4 Cody Rose (Cane Bay)   D 8-4285

Goose Creek

Championship First Round
     1  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) WBF Chris Mclean (Lumberton)   F 0:17112
     9  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Erik Crossan (Goose Creek)   F 2:49130
    13  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF Eric Houston (North Charleston)   F 1:11135
    18  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Eduardo Garcia (North Charleston)   F 1:59140
    26  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF Montaris Frost (North Charleston)   F 0:46145
    31  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF Radonte Bennett (Wando)   F 1:40152
    32  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Charles McNeil (Goose Creek)   F 3:25160
    40  Albert Mallard (Goose Creek) WBF J.J. Baldwin (West Ashley)   F 3:36171
    41  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF Humberto Machin (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:42189
    46  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF Lorenzo Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 1:14215
    51  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Anthony Wright (Wando)   F 0:16285

Championship Quarter-Finals
    56  #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan) WBF Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek)   F 1:33112
    62  C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek) WBF #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto)   F 2:54119
    66  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) WBF Tyler Pettit (Waccamaw)   F 1:10125
    73  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF Johann Forrest (Carolina Forest)   F 2:40135
    79  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) DEC #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek)   D 11-9140
    85  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) DEC Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek)   D 10-3145
    93  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF Andre Hill (Ashley Ridge)   F 3:36152
   103  Albert Mallard (Goose Creek) WBF #2 Paradise Taylor (Academic Magnet)   F 1:32171
   104  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF Jordan Johnson (Wando)   F 0:56189
   109  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest)   F 2:52215
   114  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Shelby Smith (Ashley Ridge)   F 1:09285

Wrestleback First Round
    72  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) WBF Cameron Blevins (Wando)   F 3:31130
    98  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Markell Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:18160

Kreider PC Tournaments, LLC - InTournament
Official Bracketing System of the NWCA



Bout-By-Bout Results
2010 Hawk Invitational

Goose Creek

Wrestleback Second Round
   126  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) WBF #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge)   F M FOR130
   132  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Davontae Wilder (Burke)   F 2:37140
   136  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England)   F 0:45145
   143  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) DEC Michael Coles (Carolina Forest)   M 9-0160

Championship Semi-Finals
   160  #1 John Stone (Goose Creek) WBF Tyler Hurst (West Ashley)   F 2:00103
   168  C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek) WBF #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton)   F 3:38119
   172  #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley) WBTF #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek)   T 18-2; 4:47125
   179  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley)   F 2:52135
   192  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton)   F 5:26152
   200  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) DEC Albert Mallard (Goose Creek)   D 14-9171
   203  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest)   F 1:15189
   207  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF John Elwood (Wando)   F 0:43215
   211  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto)   F 0:55285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   166  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay)   F 1:34112
   177  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) DEC #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley)   M 17-9130
   185  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Terry Mcneill (Lumberton)   F 2:12140
   189  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF Adar Singh (Waccamaw)   F 3:22145
   197  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Ben Nelson (Waccamaw)   F 0:38160

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   218  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) DEC #3 Louis Waechter (Ashley Ridge)   M 15-3112
   222  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) DEC Antonio Baker (Lumberton)   M 8-0125
   223  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC Erik Crossan (Goose Creek)   D 13-6130
   227  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill)   F 0:57140
   229  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill)   F 3:48145
   233  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Hasson Ware (James Island)   F 1:29160
   236  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF Albert Mallard (Goose Creek)   F 0:59171

Finals - First Place
   257  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) DEC #1 John Stone (Goose Creek)   D 10-8103
   259  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) DEC C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek)   D 6-0119
   262  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) WBF #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek)   F 3:39135
   265  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet)   F 4:28152
   268  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek)   D 7-6189
   269  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) DEC Matt Stillinger (Edisto)   D 3-1215
   270  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Trey Farley (Hanahan)   F 1:05285

Finals - Third Place
   244  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) DEC #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston)   D 13-8112
   246  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) DEC Jason Aluague (Bishop England)   D 3-1125

Hanahan

Championship First Round
     4  #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan) WBF Isaiah Harris (Burke)   F 0:30119
     6  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF Elber Martins (Carolina Forest)   F 3:33125
    20  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) WBF Rush Branham (West Ashley)   F 1:53140
    24  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Tyquan Morton (West Ashley)   F 0:50145
    34  Wayne Kirby (Edisto) WBF Kyle Sargent (Hanahan)   F 1:06160
    39  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) WBF Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston)   F 3:46171
    44  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) WBF Sonny Rivers (Burke)   F 1:57189
    50  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) WBF Brandon Ballzigler (James Island)   F 1:13215
    52  Trey Farley (Hanahan) WBF Edward Reed (Baptist Hill)   F 4:32285
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Hanahan

Championship Quarter-Finals
    55  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) WBF Peter McMillan (Bishop England)   F 2:17103
    56  #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan) WBF Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek)   F 1:33112
    61  #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan) WBF Dimante Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:39119
    64  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF Kenard Holmes (Stall)   F 1:34125
    68  #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan) WBF Anthony Green (Burke)   F 3:02130
    75  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) WBF #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton)   F 0:53135
    80  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) WBTF #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England)   T 16-1; 2:42140
    84  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan)   F 3:00145
    91  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan)   D 5-4152
   102  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) WBF #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton)   F 1:51171
   106  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) DEC Joseph Clemit (Hanahan)   D 13-6189
   112  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) DEC Terrel Hart (West Ashley)   D 12-6215
   116  Trey Farley (Hanahan) WBF #3 Terrell Brown (James Island)   F 2:40285

Wrestleback Second Round
   137  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Carlos Demera (Wando)   F 4:40145
   141  #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan) WBF John Gryzmalski (Carolina Forest)   F 1:42152
   144  Ben Nelson (Waccamaw) WBF Kyle Sargent (Hanahan)   F 2:55160
   151  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) WBF John Oberholtzer (Baptist Hill)   F 2:04189

Championship Semi-Finals
   161  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) WBF Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando)   F 1:06103
   163  #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan) WBF #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston)   F 3:00112
   167  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) WBF #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan)   F 2:31119
   171  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) DEC Jason Aluague (Bishop England)   D 8-6;TB1125
   175  #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan) DEC #4 Cody Baird (James Island)   M 10-1130
   180  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) DEC Ben Wilkin (Bishop England)   M 10-0135
   184  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) WBF #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan)   F 3:32140
   200  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) DEC Albert Mallard (Goose Creek)   D 14-9171
   208  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan)   F 1:39215
   212  Trey Farley (Hanahan) DEC #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke)   D 7-6285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   190  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Eugene Roper (Burke)   F 3:59145
   194  #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan) WBF Radonte Bennett (Wando)   F 2:32152
   205  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) DEC Connor Davis (Academic Magnet)   D 4-2189

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   219  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) WBF #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan)   F 3:16119
   228  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) DEC #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge)   D 3-1140
   230  #2 Dean Myers (Edisto) DEC #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan)   D 8-2145
   232  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan)   D 11-5152
   237  Joseph Clemit (Hanahan) DEC #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest)   D 2-1;TB2189
   240  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) WBF Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest)   F 3:21215

Finals - First Place
   257  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) DEC #1 John Stone (Goose Creek)   D 10-8103
   258  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBF #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan)   F 2:45112
   260  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley)   F 1:20125
   261  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) DEC #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan)   D 6-0130
   262  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) WBF #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek)   F 3:39135
   267  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan)   F 4:10171
   270  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Trey Farley (Hanahan)   F 1:05285

Finals - Third Place
   255  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan)   F 0:37215
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James Island

Championship First Round
     7  Xavier Johnson (Edisto) WBF Matt Rimer (James Island)   F 0:55125
    10  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) WBF Cameron Blevins (Wando)   F 2:57130
    19  #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England) WBF Nick Baird (James Island)   F 2:35140
    23  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England)   F 3:14145
    28  Dean Rogers (James Island) WBF Johnny Young (Burke)   F 1:36152
    38  Jess McClary (Waccamaw) WBF Trey Bellah (James Island)   F 3:14171
    45  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF Rakem Alston (James Island)   F 0:43189
    50  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) WBF Brandon Ballzigler (James Island)   F 1:13215

Championship Quarter-Finals
    69  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto)   D 11-9130
    84  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan)   F 3:00145
    90  #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet) WBF Dean Rogers (James Island)   F 3:30152
    95  Hasson Ware (James Island) DEC Wayne Kirby (Edisto)   D 6-2160
   116  Trey Farley (Hanahan) WBF #3 Terrell Brown (James Island)   F 2:40285

Wrestleback First Round
    82  Nick Baird (James Island) WBF Rush Branham (West Ashley)   F 2:08140

Wrestleback Second Round
   124  Kenard Holmes (Stall) WBF Matt Rimer (James Island)   F 1:58125
   134  #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest) DEC Nick Baird (James Island)   D 12-5140
   142  Radonte Bennett (Wando) WBF Dean Rogers (James Island)   F 2:51152
   147  Trey Bellah (James Island) WBF #2 Paradise Taylor (Academic Magnet)   F 4:07171
   153  Rakem Alston (James Island) WBF Jordan Johnson (Wando)   F 3:13189
   157  Casey Lynch (Carolina Forest) WBF Brandon Ballzigler (James Island)   F 2:07215

Championship Semi-Finals
   175  #1 Koffi Dwira (Hanahan) DEC #4 Cody Baird (James Island)   M 10-1130
   187  A.J. Harris (James Island) WBF #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill)   F 1:41145
   195  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Hasson Ware (James Island)   F 3:48160

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   201  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) WBF Trey Bellah (James Island)   F 1:32171
   206  #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston) WBF Rakem Alston (James Island)   F 2:20189
   213  Anthony Wright (Wando) WBF #3 Terrell Brown (James Island)   F 0:59285

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   223  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC Erik Crossan (Goose Creek)   D 13-6130
   233  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Hasson Ware (James Island)   F 1:29160

Finals - First Place
   264  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) DEC A.J. Harris (James Island)   D 9-4145

Finals - Third Place
   247  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston)   D 7-5130

Lumberton

Championship First Round
     1  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) WBF Chris Mclean (Lumberton)   F 0:17112
    12  #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley) WBTF Raven Marshall (Lumberton)   T 17-2; 5:00130
    15  #1 Antwan Simmons (Baptist Hill) WBF Terry Mcneill (Lumberton)   F 2:49140
    30  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF John Gryzmalski (Carolina Forest)   F 1:57152
    37  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Sidney Brannon (Lumberton)   F 3:06160
    45  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF Rakem Alston (James Island)   F 0:43189
    47  John Elwood (Wando) WBF #4 Javon Blunt (Lumberton)   F 1:13215
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Lumberton

Championship Quarter-Finals
    53  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) WBF Ryan Musselwhite (Lumberton)   F 2:32103
    63  #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton) DEC Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest)   D 3-1;SV1119
    65  Jason Aluague (Bishop England) WBF Antonio Baker (Lumberton)   F 1:29125
    75  #3 Francis Boykin (Hanahan) WBF #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton)   F 0:53135
    92  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England)   D 11-5152
   102  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) WBF #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton)   F 1:51171
   107  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF Connor Davis (Academic Magnet)   F 0:41189
   117  #2 Nathaniel Moten (Burke) WBF Thomas Williams (Lumberton)   F 0:37285

Wrestleback First Round
    81  Terry Mcneill (Lumberton) WBF Eric Henn (Waccamaw)   F 4:56140

Wrestleback Second Round
   118  Chris Mclean (Lumberton) WBF Adam Guercio (West Ashley)   F 1:39112
   128  Raven Marshall (Lumberton) WBF Anthony Green (Burke)   F 2:50130
   131  Terry Mcneill (Lumberton) DEC #7 Dennison LaRue (Bishop England)   D 14-12140
   146  Sidney Brannon (Lumberton) WBF Akeim Felder (Burke)   F 1:59160
   155  Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge) WBF #4 Javon Blunt (Lumberton)   F 2:32215
   158  Anthony Wright (Wando) WBF Thomas Williams (Lumberton)   F 1:35285

Championship Semi-Finals
   168  C.J. Jernigan (Goose Creek) WBF #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton)   F 3:38119
   192  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton)   F 5:26152
   204  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw)   F 3:45189

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   165  David Sottile (Bishop England) WBF Chris Mclean (Lumberton)   F 4:12112
   174  Antonio Baker (Lumberton) DEC Kenard Holmes (Stall)   D 20-18125
   178  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Raven Marshall (Lumberton)   F 0:57130
   181  #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton) WBF #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 2:59135
   185  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Terry Mcneill (Lumberton)   F 2:12140
   198  Sidney Brannon (Lumberton) DEC Wayne Kirby (Edisto)   D 12-8160
   201  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) WBF Trey Bellah (James Island)   F 1:32171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   215  Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando) DEC Ryan Musselwhite (Lumberton)   M 12-1103
   220  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) DEC #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton)   D 6-1119
   222  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) DEC Antonio Baker (Lumberton)   M 8-0125
   225  #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton) WBF #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley)   F 1:56135
   232  #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan)   D 11-5152
   234  #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay) WBF Sidney Brannon (Lumberton)   F 2:18160
   235  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) WBF #5 Graham Smith (Stall)   F 1:51171

Finals - First Place
   268  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) DEC #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek)   D 7-6189

Finals - Third Place
   248  Ben Wilkin (Bishop England) DEC #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton)   D 5-2135
   251  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) WBF #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton)   F 1:27152
   253  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) DEC Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston)   D 3-1171

Military Magnet

Championship First Round
    33  Akeim Felder (Burke) WBF Markell Moore (Military Magnet)   F 3:41160

Championship Quarter-Finals
    61  #4 Brian Joseph (Hanahan) WBF Dimante Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:39119
    90  #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet) WBF Dean Rogers (James Island)   F 3:30152
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Military Magnet

Wrestleback First Round
    98  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Markell Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:18160

Championship Semi-Finals
   191  #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet) DEC Lucas Pinto (West Ashley)   D 8-3152

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   170  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) WBF Dimante Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:50119

Finals - First Place
   265  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet)   F 4:28152

North Charleston

Championship First Round
     2  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) WBF Tanner Stroud (Edisto)   F 3:39112
     5  Tyrell Brown (Carolina Forest) WBF Joseph Johnson (North Charleston)   F 1:29119
    13  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF Eric Houston (North Charleston)   F 1:11135
    18  #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek) WBF Eduardo Garcia (North Charleston)   F 1:59140
    26  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF Montaris Frost (North Charleston)   F 0:46145
    39  #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan) WBF Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston)   F 3:46171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    54  Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando) WBF Robert Mimms (North Charleston)   F 2:37103
    57  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) DEC #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay)   M 11-2112
    70  #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston) WBF #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge)   F M FOR130
   105  #5 Zack Smith (Carolina Forest) DEC #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston)   D 11-5189
   110  John Elwood (Wando) WBF Yon Nelson (North Charleston)   F 0:24215

Wrestleback First Round
    89  Carlos Demera (Wando) WBF Montaris Frost (North Charleston)   F 0:46145

Wrestleback Second Round
   122  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) WBF Joseph Johnson (North Charleston)   F 0:48119
   129  #2 Lindsay Brown (Baptist Hill) WBF Eric Houston (North Charleston)   F 2:44135
   133  #5 Cameron Turner (Ashley Ridge) WBF Eduardo Garcia (North Charleston)   F 1:16140
   148  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF #4 Kai Clark (Ashley Ridge)   F 3:58171
   152  #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston) WBF Dalton Murphy (Edisto)   F 1:33189
   156  Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England) WBF Yon Nelson (North Charleston)   F 0:32215

Championship Semi-Finals
   163  #1 Jeff Brule (Hanahan) WBF #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston)   F 3:00112
   176  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) DEC #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston)   D 5-0130

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   162  Peter McMillan (Bishop England) DEC Robert Mimms (North Charleston)   D 19-13103
   202  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF Jess McClary (Waccamaw)   F 0:38171
   206  #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston) WBF Rakem Alston (James Island)   F 2:20189

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   217  #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston) WBF David Sottile (Bishop England)   F 2:30112
   224  #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston) DEC #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto)   D 3-2130
   236  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF Albert Mallard (Goose Creek)   F 0:59171
   238  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) WBF #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston)   F 4:53189

Finals - Third Place
   244  Edwin Sinsuat (Goose Creek) DEC #4 Moises Garcia (North Charleston)   D 13-8112
   247  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) DEC #3 Jameson Burroughs (North Charleston)   D 7-5130
   253  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) DEC Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston)   D 3-1171

Stall
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Stall

Championship First Round
    22  Eugene Roper (Burke) WBF Kimberly Simmons (Stall)   F 0:50145

Championship Quarter-Finals
    64  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF Kenard Holmes (Stall)   F 1:34125
   101  #5 Graham Smith (Stall) DEC #4 Kai Clark (Ashley Ridge)   M 13-5171

Wrestleback First Round
    87  Adar Singh (Waccamaw) WBF Kimberly Simmons (Stall)   F 1:30145

Wrestleback Second Round
   124  Kenard Holmes (Stall) WBF Matt Rimer (James Island)   F 1:58125

Championship Semi-Finals
   199  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF #5 Graham Smith (Stall)   F 0:48171

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   174  Antonio Baker (Lumberton) DEC Kenard Holmes (Stall)   D 20-18125

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   235  #6 Steven Jones (Lumberton) WBF #5 Graham Smith (Stall)   F 1:51171

Waccamaw

Championship First Round
     3  David Sottile (Bishop England) WBF Ryan Tiller (Waccamaw)   F 3:50112
    11  #6 Anthony Robson (Ashley Ridge) WBF Graylan Coleman (Waccamaw)   F 3:47130
    16  #8 Kurt Mapula (Carolina Forest) WBF Eric Henn (Waccamaw)   F 1:22140
    21  #1 Primo Torres (Baptist Hill) DEC Adar Singh (Waccamaw)   D 4-3145
    29  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #5 Wes Whitlock (Waccamaw)   D 11-4152
    36  Ben Nelson (Waccamaw) WBF Will Doscher (Bishop England)   F 0:49160
    38  Jess McClary (Waccamaw) WBF Trey Bellah (James Island)   F 3:14171
    43  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) WBF Dalton Murphy (Edisto)   F 3:06189
    48  Matt Stillinger (Edisto) WBF #3 Craig Julian (Waccamaw)   F 1:13215

Championship Quarter-Finals
    60  #1 Emilio Uc-Tun (Ashley Ridge) WBF Trey Ward (Waccamaw)   F 2:27119
    66  #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek) WBF Tyler Pettit (Waccamaw)   F 1:10125
    96  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) WBF Ben Nelson (Waccamaw)   F 1:14160
   100  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF Jess McClary (Waccamaw)   F 1:52171
   106  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) DEC Joseph Clemit (Hanahan)   D 13-6189

Wrestleback First Round
    81  Terry Mcneill (Lumberton) WBF Eric Henn (Waccamaw)   F 4:56140
    87  Adar Singh (Waccamaw) WBF Kimberly Simmons (Stall)   F 1:30145
   113  Malcolm Nazon (Bishop England) WBF #3 Craig Julian (Waccamaw)   F 0:39215

Wrestleback Second Round
   120  #5 Xavier Whitmore (Cane Bay) WBF Ryan Tiller (Waccamaw)   F 4:13112
   122  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) WBF Joseph Johnson (North Charleston)   F 0:48119
   127  #5 Raymond Smith (Edisto) WBF Graylan Coleman (Waccamaw)   F 4:40130
   135  Adar Singh (Waccamaw) WBF Andrew Crawford (Cane Bay)   F 2:34145
   140  #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England) DEC #5 Wes Whitlock (Waccamaw)   M 13-3152
   144  Ben Nelson (Waccamaw) WBF Kyle Sargent (Hanahan)   F 2:55160
   149  Jess McClary (Waccamaw) DEC J.J. Baldwin (West Ashley)   M 16-3171

Championship Semi-Finals
   204  #2 Donovan Gonderman (Lumberton) WBF #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw)   F 3:45189
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Waccamaw

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   170  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) WBF Dimante Moore (Military Magnet)   F 0:50119
   173  Elber Martins (Carolina Forest) WBF Tyler Pettit (Waccamaw)   F 2:16125
   189  Jermaine Simmons (Goose Creek) WBF Adar Singh (Waccamaw)   F 3:22145
   197  Charles McNeil (Goose Creek) WBF Ben Nelson (Waccamaw)   F 0:38160
   202  Jamall Brownlee (North Charleston) WBF Jess McClary (Waccamaw)   F 0:38171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   220  Trey Ward (Waccamaw) DEC #2 Keno Baker (Lumberton)   D 6-1119
   238  #3 Terron Britton (Waccamaw) WBF #4 Sheldon Parks (North Charleston)   F 4:53189

Finals - Third Place
   245  #3 Andrew Gleaton (Edisto) DEC Trey Ward (Waccamaw)   D 12-9119

Wando

Championship First Round
    10  #4 Cody Baird (James Island) WBF Cameron Blevins (Wando)   F 2:57130
    25  #3 Rob Spallone (Carolina Forest) WBF Carlos Demera (Wando)   F 1:27145
    31  #2 Jawuan Foreman (Goose Creek) WBF Radonte Bennett (Wando)   F 1:40152
    32  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Charles McNeil (Goose Creek)   F 3:25160
    47  John Elwood (Wando) WBF #4 Javon Blunt (Lumberton)   F 1:13215
    51  #1 Shawn Williams (Goose Creek) WBF Anthony Wright (Wando)   F 0:16285

Championship Quarter-Finals
    54  Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando) WBF Robert Mimms (North Charleston)   F 2:37103
    79  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) DEC #6 Chris Thompson (Goose Creek)   D 11-9140
    94  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Akeim Felder (Burke)   F 1:11160
   100  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF Jess McClary (Waccamaw)   F 1:52171
   104  #1 Tevin Davis (Goose Creek) WBF Jordan Johnson (Wando)   F 0:56189
   110  John Elwood (Wando) WBF Yon Nelson (North Charleston)   F 0:24215

Wrestleback First Round
    72  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) WBF Cameron Blevins (Wando)   F 3:31130
    89  Carlos Demera (Wando) WBF Montaris Frost (North Charleston)   F 0:46145

Wrestleback Second Round
   137  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Carlos Demera (Wando)   F 4:40145
   142  Radonte Bennett (Wando) WBF Dean Rogers (James Island)   F 2:51152
   153  Rakem Alston (James Island) WBF Jordan Johnson (Wando)   F 3:13189
   158  Anthony Wright (Wando) WBF Thomas Williams (Lumberton)   F 1:35285

Championship Semi-Finals
   161  #2 J.J. Johnson (Hanahan) WBF Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando)   F 1:06103
   184  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) WBF #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan)   F 3:32140
   195  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBF Hasson Ware (James Island)   F 3:48160
   199  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF #5 Graham Smith (Stall)   F 0:48171
   207  #1 Dontavia Reid (Goose Creek) WBF John Elwood (Wando)   F 0:43215

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   194  #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan) WBF Radonte Bennett (Wando)   F 2:32152
   213  Anthony Wright (Wando) WBF #3 Terrell Brown (James Island)   F 0:59285

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   215  Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando) DEC Ryan Musselwhite (Lumberton)   M 12-1103
   239  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF John Elwood (Wando)   F 3:24215
   241  #5 Robbie Fisk (Edisto) WBF Anthony Wright (Wando)   F 4:28285

Finals - First Place
   263  #3 Antwon Wright (Wando) WBF #4 Darren Jones (Edisto)   F 1:55140
   266  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBTF Donavan Bowman (West Ashley)   T 19-3; 3:11160
   267  #1 Trent Williams (Wando) WBF #3 Nick Thompson (Hanahan)   F 4:10171
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Bout-By-Bout Results
2010 Hawk Invitational

Wando

Finals - Third Place
   243  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) WBF Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando)   F 3:33103

West Ashley

Championship First Round
    12  #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley) WBTF Raven Marshall (Lumberton)   T 17-2; 5:00130
    20  #2 Cody Hancock (Hanahan) WBF Rush Branham (West Ashley)   F 1:53140
    24  #4 Caleb Harvey (Hanahan) WBF Tyquan Morton (West Ashley)   F 0:50145
    29  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #5 Wes Whitlock (Waccamaw)   D 11-4152
    35  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) DEC #3 George Book (Academic Magnet)   D 24-18160
    40  Albert Mallard (Goose Creek) WBF J.J. Baldwin (West Ashley)   F 3:36171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    53  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) WBF Ryan Musselwhite (Lumberton)   F 2:32103
    59  #2 Eric Connell (Carolina Forest) WBF Adam Guercio (West Ashley)   F 0:45112
    67  #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley) WBF Xavier Johnson (Edisto)   F 4:12125
    71  #2 Derek Geiges (Bishop England) WBF #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley)   F 3:47130
    74  #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley) WBF #4 Drake Pedersen (Academic Magnet)   F 1:11135
    91  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #4 Dennis Flores (Hanahan)   D 5-4152
    96  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) WBF Ben Nelson (Waccamaw)   F 1:14160
   112  #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan) DEC Terrel Hart (West Ashley)   D 12-6215

Wrestleback First Round
    82  Nick Baird (James Island) WBF Rush Branham (West Ashley)   F 2:08140
    88  #5 Ian McMillan (Bishop England) WBF Tyquan Morton (West Ashley)   F 0:47145

Wrestleback Second Round
   118  Chris Mclean (Lumberton) WBF Adam Guercio (West Ashley)   F 1:39112
   125  #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley) WBF Daniel Williams (Cane Bay)   F 2:52130
   149  Jess McClary (Waccamaw) DEC J.J. Baldwin (West Ashley)   M 16-3171
   154  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF Lorenzo Brown (Baptist Hill)   F 1:26215

Championship Semi-Finals
   160  #1 John Stone (Goose Creek) WBF Tyler Hurst (West Ashley)   F 2:00103
   172  #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley) WBTF #3 Abdul Shabazz (Goose Creek)   T 18-2; 4:47125
   179  #1 Joel Eaton (Goose Creek) WBF #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley)   F 2:52135
   191  #1 Solomon Ancrum (Military Magnet) DEC Lucas Pinto (West Ashley)   D 8-3152
   196  Donavan Bowman (West Ashley) DEC #2 Tariq Simmons (Cane Bay)   D 13-11;SV1160

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   177  Erik Crossan (Goose Creek) DEC #7 Lawrence Smith (West Ashley)   M 17-9130
   209  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) DEC Jack Masur (Ashley Ridge)   D 5-3215

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   216  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) DEC Peter McMillan (Bishop England)   M 20-7103
   225  #6 Jordan Worriax (Lumberton) WBF #5 Danny Rechner (West Ashley)   F 1:56135
   231  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) DEC #3 Bob Algard (Bishop England)   M 12-0152
   239  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF John Elwood (Wando)   F 3:24215

Finals - First Place
   260  #1 Michael Wolfe (Hanahan) WBF #2 Warren Streety (West Ashley)   F 1:20125
   266  #1 Javier Ayala (Wando) WBTF Donavan Bowman (West Ashley)   T 19-3; 3:11160

Finals - Third Place
   243  Tyler Hurst (West Ashley) WBF Mitchell Bergdorf (Wando)   F 3:33103
   251  Lucas Pinto (West Ashley) WBF #6 Anthony Gonderman (Lumberton)   F 1:27152
   255  Terrel Hart (West Ashley) WBF #2 C.J. Christie (Hanahan)   F 0:37215

Kreider PC Tournaments, LLC - InTournament
Official Bracketing System of the NWCA


